

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20268/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2010 in CWP No.2403/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. EICHER TRACTORS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
 Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
 Mr. Krutin Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2011.

As prayed, Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2011 is dismissed as withdrawn.

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Praveen Kumar, advocate for the petitioner, seeking four weeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Rejoinder may now be filed by the petitioner within four weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|