

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7835 OF 2012, 1980, 1982 & 4664-66 OF 2014

M/S EICHER TRACTORS LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 25th August, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7835 OF 2012

"Both respondents are duly served.

Appellant has filed statement of case.

Respondents have failed to file the same despite the expiry of the time stipulated for the purpose.

Matter stands complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1980 & 1982 OF 2014

Among three common respondents herein, respondent nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

Certificate of service qua respondent no. 3 is not yet received from the High Court concerned. Fresh reminder be issued.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4664 - 4666 OF 2014

Among four common respondents herein, service upon respondent nos. 1 and 2 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 3 and 4 are not yet served. Since they now have retired from the service, appellant to provide the fresh and correct address for both these respondents. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 6.11.2015."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7835 OF 2012

It is submitted that there are two respondents and are represented by Counsel.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1980 & 1982 OF 2014

It is submitted that High Court, Chandigarh vide letter dated 23rd September, 2015 and 4th September, 2015 sent Certificate of Service stating therein that notice has been served on Respondent No. 3 in both the matters. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are

represented by Counsel in both the matters.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4664 - 4666 OF 2014

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not furnished the fresh and correct address of Respondent Nos. 3 and 4. Hence, Service of Notice could not be issued. Service of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is complete but no one has entered appearance.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

min1