

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal

No(s). 7835/2012

M/S. EICHER TRACTORS LTD.  
Appellant(s)

App

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.  
Respondent(s)

Res

WITH  
C.A. No. 1980/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1982/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4664-4666/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

2014 and Service of respondent No.3 in C.A. No. 1980/  
1982/2014 and of respondent Nos.1 and 2 in  
C.A. No. 4664-4666/2014 is complete but none has entered appearance.

2014 and Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in C.A. No. 1980/  
1982/2014 are well represented.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.11.06

Both the set of appeals, therefore, get read  
y to be  
17:37:37 IST  
Reason:

processed before the Hon'ble Court, however, along  
with the

connected appeals.

Appellant has yet to furnish the fresh and correct address  
of respondent Nos.3 and 4 in C.A. No. 4664-4666/2014. Be  
furnished within three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.  
Civil Appeal No(s). 7835/2012

The said appeal is already awaiting for processing before  
the Hon'ble Court alongwith the connected appeals.

List again on 21.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar