

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4664-4666 OF 2014

M/S. EICHER TRACTORS LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 6th November, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

" Service of respondent No. 3 in C.A. No. 1980/2014 and 1982/2014 and of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in C.A. No. 4664-4666/2014 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in C.A. No. 1980/2014 and 1982/2014 are well represented.

Both the set of appeals, therefore, get ready to be processed before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected appeals.

Appellant has yet to furnish the fresh and correct address of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in C.A. No. 4664-4666/2014. Be furnished within three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 21.01.2016."

It is submitted that Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate for the appellant has on 8th December, 2015 filed an application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 (i.e. Respondent No. 3 in C.A. No. 4664-65/14 and Respondent No. 3 in C.A. No. 4666/14) which are proforma respondents and the same is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

The matter is listed before Ld. Registrar Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR