

®

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1980/2014

M/S.EICHER GOODEARTH LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1982/2014

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4664-4666/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. Nos.1980 and 1982/2014

Deleted.

C.A. No. 4664-4666/2014

Application for deletion of respondent Nos.3 and 4 (i.e.,
respondent No.3 in C.A. No.4664-4665/2014 and respondent No.4
in C.A. No.4666/2014) has been filed. Registry to process the
same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar