

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO.1981 AND 1983 OF 2014**

M/S EICHER GOODEARTH LIMITED & ANR. ... APPELLANTS

VS.

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ... RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE FINAL HEARING**

It is submitted that there are three common respondents. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete as Respondent No.1 and 2 are represented through Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta Advocate in both the matters and service on Respondent No.3 is complete through Certificate of Service received from the High Court but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No.3.

It is further submitted that Counsel for Respondent Nos.2 & 3 has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of the said respondents in separate volume. Copies of the same have been placed with Appeal Paper Books and Counsel for the appellant has filed Statement of Case in both the matters. Copies of same have been included in the Paper Books.

It is lastly submitted that since the appeals above-mentioned are arising out of Writ Petitions, these are incapable of valuation.

Appeals are ready for hearing.

The Office Report is listed before Ld. Registrar for pre final hearing.

Dated this 24<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
2. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR