

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1981/2014

M/S.EICHER GOODEARTH LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1983/2014

(With WITH Office Report)

Date : 05/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karunesh Kr. Shukla,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service is complete on Respondent No. 3, but no appearance has been entered on his behalf.

Appellant has filed the Statement of Case.

Regarding filing of Statement of Cases by the respondents, office report is silent. Registry to make clear about the status of respondents regarding Statement of Case.

List again on 27th of July, 2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar