

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7835/2012

M/S. EICHER TRACTORS LTD.  
(NOW KNOWN AS EICHER MOTORS LTD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.1980/2014 (IV)

C.A. No.1981/2014 (IV)

C.A. No.1982/2014 (IV)

C.A. No.1983/2014 (IV)

(IA No.2 of 2014 - Application for deletion of proforma Respondent  
in Civil Appeal Nos.1980, 1981, 1982 and 1983 of 2014)

Date : 04-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CA Nos.1980, 1981, 1982 and 1983 of 2014

Application for deletion of proforma respondent is allowed, at  
the risk of the appellant(s). Amended memo of parties be filed  
within two weeks.

(MUKESH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER