

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7835/2012

M/S. EICHER TRACTORS LTD.
(NOW KNOWN AS EICHER MOTORS LTD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(List Application for deletion of the name of respondent in C.A.
No. 4664-4666/2014 only)

WITH

C.A. No. 4664-4666/2014 (IV)

Date : 01-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AAG
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting the names of respondent Nos.3 &
4 in Civil Appeal Nos.4664-65/2014 & respondent No.3 in Civil
Appeal Nos.4666/2014 is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER