

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7835/2012

M/S. EICHER TRACTORS LTD.
(NOW KNOWN AS EICHER MOTORS LTD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1980/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 1981/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 1982/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 1983/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 4664-4666/2014 (IV)

Date : 27-03-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, list on 17.04.2025.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)