

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7835/2012

M/S. EICHER TRACTORS LTD.
(NOW KNOWN AS EICHER MOTORS LTD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1980/2014 (IV)
C.A. No. 1981/2014 (IV)
C.A. No. 1982/2014 (IV)
C.A. No. 1983/2014 (IV)
C.A. No. 4664-4666/2014 (IV)

Date : 17-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, A.A.G.
Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The order dated 20.03.2025 be complied with within a period of two weeks from today.
2. List on 07.05.2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)